        CZ Series    Ceramic SMD Crystal
• Ultra miniature and lightweight SMD crystal units.
• Tight tolerance / stability.
• Bluetooth, WIFI, GPS, LoRa, ISM Bands, GSM...
      PART NUMBER GUIDE
  CZ-32  -  38.4  -  15  -  3E  -  12
PACKAGE TYPE          LOAD CAPACITANCE
CZ-32 : Ceramic SMD - 3.2X2.5X0.7mm 12 : 12pF
CZ-25 : Ceramic SMD - 2.5X2.0X0.5mm
CZ-20 : Ceramic SMD - 2.0X1.6X0.45mm
CZ-16 : Ceramic SMD - 1.6X1.25X0.32mm
                 TABLE 1
FREQUENCY
     FREQUENCY TOLERANCE AT 25°C
            15 :  ± 15ppm
  MODEL    CZ-32
  Frequency Range (Fundamental)  38.400MHz (AT-Cut, Fundamental)
  Operating Temperature Range  -20°C to +70°C
  Storage Temperature Range   -55°C to 125°C
  Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C)   ±15ppm
  Frequency Stability
           over Operating Temperature Range   ±20ppm
  Load Capacitance (CL)  12pF
  ESR (Serie Resistance)                                                 40Ohms Max.
  Drive Level  100µW Max.
  Shunt Capacitance (Co)  5.0pF Max
  Insulation Resistance 500M    at DC 100V
  Aging (at 25°C)  ±3ppm/year Max.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
       CRYSTAL UNITS
i
1
i
1
i
1
i
i
1
i
ASK
 For other specifications, please contact our engineering and sales team or our Sales Representative. - email : contact@ask-electronic.com
 8.000~156.25MHz
Ω
Admin
Rectangle
PC1
PC1
PC1
PC1
PC1
PC1
PC1
PC1
TABLE 1
FREQUENCY STABILITY VS. TEMPERATURE RANGE
      Stability      ±10         ±15           ±20          ±30          ±50         ±100